SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 53 OF 2012

RAJESH KUMAR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for an application for discharge)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Surya Nath Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. C.B. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad , Adv.

Mr. Mudit Sharma , Adv.

Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for Union of India produced final notification dated 17th January, 2014 gazetted on 17th January, 2014. He is allowed two weeks' time to file additional documents enclosing the copy of the notification. Parties are allowed a week's time to go through the notification.

Post thereafter.

[Neeta] Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]

Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com