www.ecourtsindia.com

## ITEM NO.39 COURT NO.5 SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 53/2012

RAJESH KUMAR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv. Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv. Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv. Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv. Parvez A. Khan, Adv. Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for Union of India is allowed two days time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within

Signature Not Verified three weeks thereof. Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra Date: 2014.09.24 16:12:45 IST

Reason:

(Neeta) Sr. P.A. (Usha Sharma) COURT MASTER